JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

January 23, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174

Tapes: 3, 4A
Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson Rep. Nolan
Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Staff Present: Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Mary Anne Nash, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: Informational Meeting

HB 5002, Department of Agriculture
HB 5022, Department of Environmental Quality
SB 5542, Watershed Enhancement Board

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 3A

002 Chair Devlin Calls the meeting to order at 8:32 AM

012 Katy Coba, Director, Accompanied By: Lisa Hanson, Deputy Director, Department
Department of of Agriculture
Agriculture Satish Upadhyay, Department of Administrative Services

;’;;:sents overview of the Department of Agriculture (Exhibit

156 Chair Devlin

157 Ms. Coba

180 Lisa Hanson, Deputy
Director, Department of
Agriculture

183 Ms. Coba

374 Chair Devlin

398 Ms. Coba

415 Senator Nelson

421 Ms. Coba

TAPE 4A

001 Senator Nelson

003 Rep. Dingfelder

008 Ms. Coba

016 Rep. Clem

036 Ms. Coba

039 Chair Devlin

043 Stephanie Hallock, Presents Agency Overview of the Department of

Director, Department of Environmental Quality (Exhibit #2)



206
215
224

230
232
238
238
242
259
280
286
296
298
301
317
326
329
335
339
340
360
362
368

TAPE 3B
263
272
293
296
312
316
320
337
338
341
344
345
370

Environmental Quality
Rep. Burley

Ms. Hallock

Lisa Pearson, Office of
Budget and
Management

Ms. Hallock
Rep. Burley
Ms. Hallock
Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin
Ms. Hallock
Chair Devlin
Ms. Hallock
Chair Devlin
Rep. Burley
Ms. Hallock
Chair Devlin
Ms. Hallock
Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin
Rep. Clem
Rep. Dingfelder
Chair Devlin
Rep. Dingfelder

Tom Byler, Executive
Director, Oregon
Watershed
Enhancement Board

Rep. Garrard
Mr. Byler
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Byler
Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin
Mr. Byler
Rep. Burley
Mr. Byler
Chair Devlin
Rep. Burley
Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin

Presents Agency Overview of the Oregon Watershed
Enhancement Board (Exhibit #3)

Presents Agency Presentation Overview (Exhibit #4)

Adjourns the meeting at 9:59 AM






