JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

January 23, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 3, 4A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Nolan Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Mary Anne Nash, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Informational Meeting HB 5002, Department of Agriculture HB 5022, Department of Environmental Quality SB 5542, Watershed Enhancement Board	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

	Chair Devlin	Calls the meeting to order at 8:32 AM
	Katy Coba, Director, Department of	Accompanied By: Lisa Hanson, Deputy Director, Department of Agriculture
	Agriculture	Satish Upadhyay, Department of Administrative Services
		Presents overview of the Department of Agriculture (Exhibit #1)
156	Chair Devlin	
157	Ms. Coba	
	Lisa Hanson, Deputy Director, Department of Agriculture	
183	Ms. Coba	
374	Chair Devlin	
398	Ms. Coba	
415	Senator Nelson	
421	Ms. Coba	
TAPE 4A		
001	Senator Nelson	
003	Rep. Dingfelder	
008	Ms. Coba	
016	Rep. Clem	
036	Ms. Coba	
039	Chair Devlin	
043	Stephanie Hallock, Director, Department of	Presents Agency Overview of the Department of Environmental Quality (Exhibit #2)

	Environmental Quality	
206	Rep. Burley	
215	Ms. Hallock	
224	Lisa Pearson, Office of Budget and Management	
230	Ms. Hallock	
232	Rep. Burley	
238	Ms. Hallock	
238	Rep. Burley	
242	Chair Devlin	
259	Ms. Hallock	
280	Chair Devlin	
286	Ms. Hallock	
296	Chair Devlin	
298	Rep. Burley	
301	Ms. Hallock	
317	Chair Devlin	
326	Ms. Hallock	
329	Rep. Clem	
335	Chair Devlin	
339	Rep. Clem	
340	Rep. Dingfelder	
360	Chair Devlin	
362	Rep. Dingfelder	
368	Tom Byler, Executive Director, Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board	Presents Agency Overview of the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board (Exhibit #3) Presents Agency Presentation Overview (Exhibit #4)
TAPE 3B		
263	Rep. Garrard	
272	Mr. Byler	
293	Rep. Garrard	
296	Mr. Byler	
312	Rep. Burley	
316	Chair Devlin	
320	Mr. Byler	
337	Rep. Burley	
338	Mr. Byler	
341	Chair Devlin	
344	Rep. Burley	
345	Rep. Clem	
370	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the meeting at 9:59 AM